PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Electrochomix, Inc.	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJJER, LLC
Street Address:	4541 E. Fort Lowell
City:	Tucso
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865688
Application Number:	13084430
Application Number:	12816094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5207470977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-747-0999

Email: larry@oremland.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Oremland

Address Line 1: 5055 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite C-214

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R Oremland
Signature:	/Lawrence R. Oremland/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 11

PATENT REEL: 030336 FRAME: 0314 DP \$120 00 128650

502332988

source=Assignment_Documents#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page4.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page5.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page6.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page7.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page8.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page9.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page10.tif
source=Assignment_Documents#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 030336 FRAME: 0315

CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL SHAREHOLDER MEETING OF ELECTROCHROMIX, INC.

Pursuant to the Shareholder Agreement of Electrochromix, Inc. (the "Company") and ARS Section 10-732, the undersigned, holding a majority of the Shares in the Company that are entitled to vote, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions in lieu of holding a Special Meeting:

Dissolution:

RESOLVED, that the Company take all necessary steps to dissolve the Company and windup its affairs.

Return of LANL License

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the previous resolution that the Company shall relinquish all rights under the EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC AND ELECTROCRMIX, INC. (the "License") and terminate the License. The License constitutes of license agreement No. 09-C02572 and any prior agreements and modifications (LANL Document Control No. 03-C01399, executed May 21, 2003, as well as all subsequent License Modification Agreements 1, 2, and 3)

Sale Of Other Intellectual Property to AJJER

RESOLVED, that the Company enter into an agreement with AJJER, LLC to sell all its remaining intellectual property not including the License to AJJER, LLC. Such intellectual property shall include, but is not limited to, any patents, licenses or research related to any intellectual property the Company may own as more fully described on Exhibit A hereto in exchange for AJJER, LLC paying the sum of \$12,222.21 ("Payment Amount") to the company over a twelve month period in twelve equal installments. Such payments will be distributed to the following shareholders by the Company: Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey. Alternatively AJJER may pay such sums directly to these shareholders. The Payment will be paid so that Ben Warner receives \$2,222.22 in total payments and Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, and Mark McCleskey each shall receive \$3,333.33 in total payment. Such payment to Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey will constitute repayment of loans made by them to the Company. In addition as further consideration for the purchase of the intellectual property Anoop Agrawal, John Cronin and Juan Carlos Tonazzi the principals of AJJER, LLC will recognize the transfer of the intellectual property to AJJER as repayment of loans in the amount of \$16,666.65 that they collectively made to the Company in equal amounts of \$5,555.55 each.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute an agreement providing for the sale of the intellectual property as described above to AJJER, LLC.

Shareholders' Action

RESOLVED, that pursuant to ARS Section 10-863 that provides Shareholders' action is effective respecting any transaction where a director or directors have conflicting interests that the resolution contained herein shall constitute instructions to the officers of the Company and the Directors of the Company to take all actions necessary to cause the actions described in these resolutions to be completed.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the Directors has conflicting interests with regard to the actions described herein and as a result Shareholders' action is appropriate.

DATED: June 1, 2010

Shareholders and Director:

John P. Cronin, Director

Anoop Agrawal, Director

Juan C. Lopez Tonazzi, Director

T. Mark McCleskey

Anthony K. Burrell

Benjamin P. Warner, Director

Robert S. LeCompte

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 15,758

Shares: 18,274

Shares: 15,758

Shares: 30,000

EXHIBIT A

Patent rights owned by ECX (including any additional related applications/patents from the list below which include divisional, continuation and continuation in part, those filed in foreign countries or those that may be filed in future).

- 1a. "Electrolytes for Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids," U.S. Patent No. 6,853,472, issued February 8, 2005; Filings in Brazil (App. No. 03056309 dated June 20, 2003) Japan (Patent No. 4,214,112 granted November 7, 2008) EPO (App No. 03761234.8 dated June 20, 2003) China P.R. (Patent No. 03817384 granted May 7, 2008) Divisional in China (App No. 200810083412 dated June 21, 2008).
- "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids," U.S. Patent No.6,961,168, issued November 1, 2005; PCT 04/27909, filed August 26, 2004; Chapter 2 Demand filed September 09, 2004; and European Patent Office Application No. 04782396.8, filed August 26, 2004.
- 1c. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids", a Divisional Patent No. 7,119,937 issued October 10, 2006;
- 1d. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids"; Patent No. 7,450,292 issued November 11, 2008.
- 1e. "Preparation and Purification of Ionic Liquids and Precursors"; a Continuation In Part Application serial number 11/644,793, filed December 22, 2006;
- 1f. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids", Application serial number 12/291,381, filed on November 6, 2008.
- "Radiofrequency Attenuator and Method", Divisional Patent No 7,479,843, issued January 20, 2009. No Foreign Rights are available. originating Patent Application was inactivated 7/27/2008.
- 2b. "Radiofrequency Attenuator and Method", Application No. 11/101,666, filed March 28, 2005.
- 3a. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Devices", US Patent number 7,300,166; pending EPO application 01608719/EP-A2.
- 3b. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Eevices", filed US application serial number 11/927,462 (division of US Patent number 7,300,166) allowed.
- 3c. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Devices" filed US application serial number 12/781,699 (Divisional of 11/927,462)
- 4. "Non Planar Mirrors with Planar Electrochromic Cavity", US patent 7,012,729;

- 5a. "Fabrication of Cell Cavities for Electrooptic Devices", US patent 7,457,027;
- 5b. "Fabrication of Cell Cavities for Electrooptic Devices", US application serial number filed 11/185,261. CIP of US patent 7,457,027;
- 6. "Environmentally Safe Electrochromic Mirrors", US Patent 7,733,555 to be issued on June 8, 2010.
- 7. "Environmentally Safe EC Devices and Assemblies", PCT application serial number PCT/US09/32491 filed on January 29, 09;
- 8. "Method of Manufacturing Electrooptic (EO) Devices", Provisional US patent application serial number 61187619, filed on June 16, 2009.

Patent rights of ECX to the following AJJER patents and applications from the cross-licensing agreement between AJJER and ECX (agreement was effective from September 28, 2009).

- 1. "Laminated Electrochromic Devices and Processes for Forming the Same", US patent serial number 12/140,054, filed on June 16, 2008.
- 2. "Composite Electrode and Electrolytes Comprising Nanoparticles and Resulting Devices", US patent application serial number 12/468,719 filed on May 19, 2009.
- 3. "Novel Electrochromic Materials, Devices and Applications of the Same", PCT application serial number PCT/US09/49644 filed on July, 2, 2009.
- 4. "Metal Coatings, Conductive Nanoparticles and Applications of the Same", US patent application serial number 12/497,535 filed on July 2, 2009.

CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL SHAREHOLDER MEETING OF ELECTROCHROMIX, INC.

Pursuant to the Shareholder Agreement of Electrochromix, Inc. (the "Company") and ARS Section 10-732, the undersigned, holding a majority of the Shares in the Company that are entitled to vote, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions in lieu of holding a Special Meeting:

Dissolution:

RESOLVED, that the Company take all necessary steps to dissolve the Company and windup its affairs.

Return of LANL License

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the previous resolution that the Company shall relinquish all rights under the EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC AND ELECTROCRMIX, INC. (the "License") and terminate the License. The License constitutes of license agreement No. 09-C02572 and any prior agreements and modifications (LANL Document Control No. 03-C01399, executed May 21, 2003, as well as all subsequent License Modification Agreements 1, 2, and 3)

Sale Of Other Intellectual Property to AJJER

RESOLVED, that the Company enter into an agreement with AJJER, LLC to sell all its remaining intellectual property not including the License to AJJER, LLC. Such intellectual property shall include, but is not limited to, any patents, licenses or research related to any intellectual property the Company may own as more fully described on Exhibit A hereto in exchange for AJJER, LLC paying the sum of \$12,222.21 ("Payment Amount") to the company over a twelve month period in twelve equal installments. Such payments will be distributed to the following shareholders by the Company: Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey. Alternatively AJJER may pay such sums directly to these shareholders. The Payment will be paid so that Ben Warner receives \$2,222.22 in total payments and Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, and Mark McCleskey each shall receive \$3,333.33 in total payment. Such payment to Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey will constitute repayment of loans made by them to the Company. In addition as further consideration for the purchase of the intellectual property Anoop Agrawal, John Cronin and Juan Carlos Tonazzi the principals of AJJER, LLC will recognize the transfer of the intellectual property to AJJER as repayment of loans in the amount of \$16,666.65 that they collectively made to the Company in equal amounts of \$5,555.55 each.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute an agreement providing for the sale of the intellectual property as described above to AJJER, LLC.

Shareholders' Action

RESOLVED, that pursuant to ARS Section 10-863 that provides Shareholders' action is effective respecting any transaction where a director or directors have conflicting interests that the resolution contained herein shall constitute instructions to the officers of the Company and the Directors of the Company to take all actions necessary to cause the actions described in these resolutions to be completed.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the Directors has conflicting interests with regard to the actions described herein and as a result Shareholders' action is appropriate.

DATED: June 1, 2010

Shareholders and Director:

4	Shares: 50,000
John P. Cronin, Director	
****	Shares: 50,000
Anoop Agrawal, Director	
	Shares: 50,000
Juan C. Lopez Tonazzi, Director	
	Shares: 15,758
T. Mark McCleskey	
Ahrell.	Shares: 18,274
Anthony K. Burrell	3110100. 10,27
	Shares: 15,758
Benjamin P. Warner, Director	Situ es. 10,700
	Shares: 30,000
Robert S. LeCompte	511ates. 50,000

EXHIBIT A

Patent rights owned by ECX (including any additional related applications/patents from the list below which include divisional, continuation and continuation in part, those filed in foreign countries or those that may be filed in future).

- 1a. "Electrolytes for Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids," U.S. Patent No. 6,853,472, issued February 8, 2005; Filings in Brazil (App. No. 03056309 dated June 20, 2003) Japan (Patent No. 4,214,112 granted November 7, 2008) EPO (App No. 03761234.8 dated June 20, 2003) China P.R. (Patent No. 03817384 granted May 7, 2008) Divisional in China (App No. 200810083412 dated June 21, 2008).
- 1b. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids," U.S. Patent No.6,961,168, issued November 1, 2005; PCT 04/27909, filed August 26, 2004; Chapter 2 Demand filed September 09, 2004; and European Patent Office Application No. 04782396.8, filed August 26, 2004.
- "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids", a Divisional Patent No. 7,119,937 issued October 10, 2006;
- 1d. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids"; Patent No. 7,450,292 issued November 11, 2008.
- 1e. "Preparation and Purification of Ionic Liquids and Precursors"; a Continuation In Part Application serial number 11/644,793, filed December 22, 2006;
- 1f. "Durable Electrooptic Devices Comprising Ionic Liquids", Application serial number 12/291,381, filed on November 6, 2008.
- 2a. "Radiofrequency Attenuator and Method", Divisional Patent No 7,479,843, issued January 20, 2009. No Foreign Rights are available. originating Patent Application was inactivated 7/27/2008.
- 2b. "Radiofrequency Attenuator and Method", Application No. 11/101,666, filed March 28, 2005.
- 3a. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Devices", US Patent number 7,300,166; pending EPO application 01608719/EP-A2.
- 3b. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Eevices", filed US application serial number 11/927,462 (division of US Patent number 7,300,166) allowed.
- 3c. "Electrochromic Mirrors and Other Electrooptic Devices" filed US application serial number 12/781,699 (Divisional of 11/927,462)
- 4. "Non Planar Mirrors with Planar Electrochromic Cavity", US patent 7,012,729;

- 5a. "Fabrication of Cell Cavities for Electrooptic Devices", US patent 7,457,027;
- 5b. "Fabrication of Cell Cavities for Electrooptic Devices", US application serial number filed 11/185,261. CIP of US patent 7,457,027;
- 6. "Environmentally Safe Electrochromic Mirrors", US Patent 7,733,555 to be issued on June 8, 2010.
- 7. "Environmentally Safe EC Devices and Assemblies", PCT application serial number PCT/US09/32491 filed on January 29, 09;
- 8. "Method of Manufacturing Electrooptic (EO) Devices", Provisional US patent application serial number 61187619, filed on June 16, 2009.

Patent rights of ECX to the following AJJER patents and applications from the cross-licensing agreement between AJJER and ECX (agreement was effective from September 28, 2009).

- 1. "Laminated Electrochromic Devices and Processes for Forming the Same", US patent serial number 12/140,054, filed on June 16, 2008.
- "Composite Electrode and Electrolytes Comprising Nanoparticles and Resulting Devices", US patent application serial number 12/468,719 filed on May 19, 2009.
- 3. "Novel Electrochromic Materials, Devices and Applications of the Same", PCT application serial number PCT/US09/49644 filed on July, 2, 2009.
- 4. "Metal Coatings, Conductive Nanoparticles and Applications of the Same", US patent application serial number 12/497,535 filed on July 2, 2009.

ElectrochromiX, INC

June 21, 2010

AJJER, LLC an Arizona limited liability company ("AJJER") and Electrochromix, Inc. an Arizona corporations ("ECX") hereby agree to the following:

AJJER agrees to purchase from ECX all of the property (the "Property") as described in the resolution provided under the caption "Sale Of Intellectual Property to Ajjer" contained in the Consent In Lieu of Special Shareholder Meeting of Electrochromix, Inc. that was circulated on June 1, 2010 (the "Consent") for the sum of \$12,222.21 to be paid out to Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey pursuant to the terms and contained in the Consent. ECX agrees to sell the Property to AJJER in accordance with the terms of the Consent. AJJER and ECX agree that the terms of this agreement shall be consistent with and shall include all the terms contained in the Consent that relate to this transaction.

This agreement shall constitute the assignment/transfer/conveyance of the Property to AJJER. The Property is hereby assigned, transferred and conveyed to AJJER by ECX without any representation or warranty.

Dated: June 2184 2010

AJJER, LLC

By: , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Electrochromix. Inc.

Its: President

CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL SHAREHOLDER MEETING OF ELECTROCHROMIX, INC.

Pursuant to the Shareholder Agreement of Electrochromix, Inc. (the "Company") and ARS Section 10-732, the undersigned, holding a majority of the Shares in the Company that are entitled to vote, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions in lieu of holding a Special Meeting:

Dissolution:

RESOLVED, that the Company take all necessary steps to dissolve the Company and windup its affairs.

Return of LANL License

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the previous resolution that the Company shall relinquish all rights under the EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC AND ELECTROCRMIX, INC. (the "License") and terminate the License. The License constitutes of license agreement No. 09-C02572 and any prior agreements and modifications (LANL Document Control No. 03-C01399, executed May 21, 2003, as well as all subsequent License Modification Agreements 1, 2, and 3)

Sale Of Other Intellectual Property to AJJER

RESOLVED, that the Company enter into an agreement with AJJER, LLC to sell all its remaining intellectual property not including the License to AJJER, LLC. Such intellectual property shall include, but is not limited to, any patents, licenses or research related to any intellectual property the Company may own as more fully described on Exhibit A hereto in exchange for AJJER, LLC paying the sum of \$12,222.21 ("Payment Amount") to the company over a twelve month period in twelve equal installments. Such payments will be distributed to the following shareholders by the Company: Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey. Alternatively AJJER may pay such sums directly to these shareholders. The Payment will be paid so that Ben Warner receives \$2,222.22 in total payments and Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, and Mark McCleskey each shall receive \$3,333.33 in total payment. Such payment to Robert LeCompte, Anthony Burrell, Ben Warner and Mark McCleskey will constitute repayment of loans made by them to the Company. In addition as further consideration for the purchase of the intellectual property Anoop Agrawal, John Cronin and Juan Carlos Tonazzi the principals of AJJER, LLC will recognize the transfer of the intellectual property to AJJER as repayment of loans in the amount of \$16,666.65 that they collectively made to the Company in equal amounts of \$5,555.55 each.

~1~

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute an agreement providing for the sale of the intellectual property as described above to AJJER, LLC.

Shareholders' Action

RESOLVED, that pursuant to ARS Section 10-863 that provides Shareholders' action is effective respecting any transaction where a director or directors have conflicting interests that the resolution contained herein shall constitute instructions to the officers of the Company and the Directors of the Company to take all actions necessary to cause the actions described in these resolutions to be completed.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the Directors has conflicting interests with regard to the actions described herein and as a result Shareholders' action is appropriate.

DATED: June 1, 2010

Shareholders and Director:

ohn P. Cronin, Director

Anoop Agrawal, Director

MASS

Juan C. Lopez Tonazzi, Director

T. Mark McCleskey

Anthony K. Burrell

Benjamin P. Warner, Director

Robert S. LeCompte

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 50,000

Shares: 15,758

Shares: 18,274

Shares: 15,758

Shares: 30,000